502696824 02/26/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2743429

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAGINGWIRE ENTERPRISE SOLUTIONS, INC.	01/30/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RAGINGWIRE DATA CENTERS, INC.	
Street Address:	1200 STRIKER AVENUE	
City:	SACRAMENTO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95834	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8294297	
Patent Number:	8212401	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (775)786-6179 **Phone**: (775) 327-3000

Email: patentdocket@hollandhart.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: ROBERT C. RYAN
Address Line 1: 5441 KIETZKE LANE
Address Line 2: SECOND FLOOR
Address Line 4: RENO, NEVADA 89511

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70969.0014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT C. RYAN
Signature:	/Robert C. Ryan/
Date:	02/26/2014 PATENT

502696824 REEL: 032335 FRAME: 0925

Total Attachments: 4

source=Name Change - Certificate Of Amended And Restated Articles of Incorporation#page1.tif source=Name Change - Certificate Of Amended And Restated Articles of Incorporation#page2.tif source=Name Change - Certificate Of Amended And Restated Articles of Incorporation#page3.tif source=Name Change - Certificate Of Amended And Restated Articles of Incorporation#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 032335 FRAME: 0926





ROSS MILLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4520 (775) 684-5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

Certificate to Accompany Restated Articles or Amended and Restated Articles

(PURSUANT TO NRS)

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

This Form is to Accompany Restated Articles or Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation (Pursuant to NRS 78.403, 82.371, 86.221, 87A, 88.355 or 88A.250)

(This form is also to be used to accompany Restated Articles or Amended and Restated Articles for Limited-Liability Companies, Certificates of Limited Partnership, Limited-Liability Limited Partnerships and Business Trusts)

 Name of Nevada entity as last recorded in this office)e:
RagingWire Enterprise Solutions, Inc.	
2. The articles are: (mark only one box) Restated Please entitle your attached articles "Restated" or "Amend	Amended and Restated ded and Restated," accordingly.
3. Indicate what changes have been made by checkin	ng the appropriate box:*
the certificate by resolution of the board of direct	are signed by an officer of the corporation who has been authorized to execute tors adopted on: articles or certificate as amended to the date of the certificate.
The registered agent has been changed. (attac	h Certificate of Acceptance from new registered agent)
The purpose of the entity has been amended	
The authorized shares have been amended.	
The directors, managers or general partners	have been amended.
IRS tax language has been added.	
🗷 Articles have been added.	
Articles have been deleted.	
Other. The articles or certificate have been a	mended as follows: (provide article numbers, if available)
Effective date and time of filing: (optional) Date:	Time: (must not be later than 90 days after the certificate is filed)
	(must not be later than 90 days after the certificate is filed)

* This form is to accompany Restated Articles or Amended and Restated Articles which contain newly altered or amended articles. The Restated Articles must contain all of the requirements as set forth in the statutes for amending or altering the articles for certificates.

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit with the proper fees may cause this filing to be rejected.

8

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State Restated Articles Revised: 8-31-11

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF RAGINGWIRE ENTERPRISE SOLUTIONS, INC.

The undersigned, George Macricostas, hereby certifies that:

- 1. He is the duly elected and acting Secretary of RagingWire Enterprise Solutions, Inc., a Nevada corporation.
- 2. The Articles of Incorporation of this corporation were originally filed with the Secretary of State of Nevada on May 30, 2000, and were amended on September 7, 2001, and were Amended and Restated on April 24, 2002 and on March 30, 2004.
- 3. The Articles of Incorporation shall be amended and restated to read in full as follows:

AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF RAGINGWIRE DATA CENTERS, INC. (Formerly RagingWire Enterprise Solutions, Inc.)

ARTICLE I NAME OF CORPORATION

The name of this corporation is RagingWire Data Centers, Inc. (the "Corporation").

ARTICLE II AUTHORIZED STOCK

The Corporation is authorized to issue Ten Thousand (10,000) shares of Common Stock, with a par value of \$0.10 per share.

ARTICLE III BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The names and addresses of the Board of Directors are:

Natsuko Fujiki

757 Third Avenue, 14th Floor

New York, NY 10017

Junichi Nojima

757 Third Avenue, 14th Floor

New York, NY 10017

9

6607916

PATENT REEL: 032335 FRAME: 0928 Kazuhiro Gomi

757 Third Avenue, 14th Floor

New York, NY 10017

George Macricostas

5470 Kietzke Lane, Suite 230

Reno, NV 89511

Constantine Macricostas

5509 Pennock Point Road

Jupiter, FL 33458

ARTICLE IV PURPOSE

The purpose of the Corporation shall be the transaction of any lawful business pursuant and subject to the requirements of Nevada Revised Statutes.

(remainder of page intentionally left blank)

4. The foregoing Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation have been duly adopted and approved by this Corporation's Board of Directors and by the holders of a majority of the Corporation's outstanding voting power in accordance with the applicable provisions of Chapter 78 of the Nevada Revised Statutes.

Executed this 30th day of January, 2014.

George Macricostas, Secretary

11

6607916